
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

December 23, 2015 
 
 
Via electronic mail to: wrhearing@waterboards.ca.gov  
 
 
Division of Water Rights  
State Water Resources Control Board  
Attention: Ernest Mona 
PO Box 2000 
Sacramento, CA 95814-2000 
 

 

 Re: Fahey ACL/CDO Hearing 
 
Dear Mr. Mona, 
  
In response to the Hearing Officers’ Partial Ruling on Prosecution Team’s December 10 and 
December 11 Motions for Protective Order or, Alternatively, Motions to Quash; Fahey’s 
Opposition; and Fahey’s December 18 Motion to Compel Depositions and Document 
Disclosures, the Prosecution Team designates Katherine Mrowka, P.E., as the Person Most 
Knowledgeable. Pursuant to the Prosecution Team’s Notice of Intent to Appear, Ms. Mrowka is 
presently scheduled to appear as a witness. 
  
Sincerely, 
 

 
Kenneth Petruzzelli 
State Water Resources Control Board, Office of Enforcement 
Attorney for Prosecution Team 
 
 
cc: Service List 
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Service List 
 

 
DIVISION OF WATER RIGHTS 
SWRCB Office of Enforcement 
Prosecution Team 
Kenneth P. Petruzzelli 
1001 I Street, 16th Floor 
Sacramento, CA 95814 
kenneth.petruzzelli@waterboards.ca.gov 
 

 
G.SCOTT FAHEY AND SUGAR PINE SPRING 
WATER , LP 
Abbott & Kindermann, LLP Diane G. Kindermann 
Glen C. Hansen 
2100 21ST Street Sacramento, CA 95818 
dkindermann@aklandlaw.com 
ghansen@aklandlaw.com 
 

Bart Barringer 
Law Offices of Mayol & Barringer 
P.O. Box 3049 
Modesto, CA 95353 
bbarringer@mblaw.com 
  

 
TURLOCK IRRIGATION DISTRICT  
Arthur F. Godwin  
Mason, Robbins, Browning & Godwin, LLP  
700 Loughborough Driver, Suite D  
Merced, CA 95348  
agodwin@mrgb.org 
 

 
MODESTO IRRIGATION DISTRICT 
William C. Paris, III 
O'Laughlin & Paris LLP 
2617 K Street, Suite 100 
Sacramento, CA 95816 
bparis@olaughlinparis.com 
anna.brathwaite@mid.org 
lwood@olaughlinparis.com 
 

 
CITY AND COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO 
Jonathan Knapp 
Office of the City Attorney 
1390 Market Street, Suite 418 
San Francisco, CA 94102 
jonathan.knapp@sfgov.org 
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